HLS 24RS-4775 ORIGINAL

2024 Regular Session

1

HOUSE RESOLUTION NO. 257

BY REPRESENTATIVE JACKSON

COMMENDATIONS: Commends Bryan Camerlinck on his selection as president and chief executive officer of Blue Cross and Blue Shield of Louisiana

A RESOLUTION

2 To commend Bryan Camerlinck on his selection as president and chief executive officer of 3 Blue Cross and Blue Shield of Louisiana. 4 WHEREAS, Bryan Camerlinck holds a degree in accounting and pre-law from Kansas State University; he is a Certified Public Accountant who began his professional 5 6 career as an auditor with Ernst and Young; and 7 WHEREAS, Mr. Camerlinck served Blue Cross and Blue Shield of Kansas City for 8 more than twenty years; during that time, he held progressively more responsible roles 9 including chief financial officer and president and CEO of the company's subsidiaries; and 10 WHEREAS, Mr. Camerlinck joined Blue Cross and Blue Shield of Louisiana 11 (BCBSLA) as chief financial officer in 2016; he was promoted to the role of executive vice 12 president and chief operating officer in 2021, and in this role, he held financial and 13 operational responsibility for all lines of business at BCBSLA; and 14 WHEREAS, Mr. Camerlinck has held strategic oversight of BCBSLA's business 15 operations, information technology, data and analytics, sales, marketing and 16 communications, and customer experience divisions; he has also served as the board 17 chairman and president and CEO of Vantage Health Plan, a wholly owned subsidiary of 18 BCBSLA; and 19 WHEREAS, Bryan Camerlinck has had an impressive career and is most deserving 20 of the highest recognition for his proven track record of success as a leader in today's rapidly 21 evolving healthcare industry.

HLS 24RS-4775

ORIGINAL
HR NO. 257

1 THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the House of Representatives of the

- 2 Legislature of Louisiana does hereby commend Bryan Camerlinck on his selection as
- 3 president and chief executive officer of Blue Cross and Blue Shield of Louisiana and does
- 4 hereby extend sincerest wishes that he continue to prosper in all of his endeavors.

DIGEST

The digest printed below was prepared by House Legislative Services. It constitutes no part of the legislative instrument. The keyword, one-liner, abstract, and digest do not constitute part of the law or proof or indicia of legislative intent. [R.S. 1:13(B) and 24:177(E)]

HR 257 Original

2024 Regular Session

Jackson

Commends Bryan Camerlinck on his selection as president and chief executive officer of Blue Cross and Blue Shield of La.